### T: 1.408.227.4500 FAX: 1.408.227.4550

## **Product Announcement**

## End-of-Sale of HPE Aruba Indoor Access Point Mount Kits

# Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company is announcing end-of-sale for the following products:

Aruba Part Number	Product Description	Recommended Replacement	Comments
AP-200-MNT-W2	AP Mount Kit - Small (box style, secure, flat surface, white)	AP-200-MNT-W3	Replacement provides a lower profile solution. Same color (white)
AP-220-MNT-W2	AP Mount Kit - Large (box style, secure, flat surface, black)	AP-220-MNT-W3	Replacement provides a lower profile solution. Replacement is white, EOS part is black.
AP-220-MNT-W2W	AP Mount Kit - Large (box style, secure, flat surface, white)	AP-220-MNT-W3	Replacement provides a lower profile solution. Same color (white)
AP-220-MNT-120	AP Mount Kit - Adapter for existing 120 Series mounts	None	
AP-200-MNT-T	AP Mount Kit - Ceiling Tile 200	None	
AP-210-MNT-T	AP Mount Kit - Ceiling Tile 210	None	
AP-220-MNT-T	AP Mount Kit - Ceiling Tile 220	None	
AP-320-MNT-T	AP Mount Kit - Ceiling Tile 320	None	

We currently expect to be accepting final orders through January 31, 2017, however this final date will depend on the continued availability of stock and, at HPE Aruba's discretion, the actual end of sale date may be earlier. We strongly encourage you to transition all backlog and new business to the recommended replacement products where possible.

#### **Definitions**

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The first day the product is no longer orderable through HPE Aruba point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.

## **End-of-Sale Milestones**

- End-of-Sales Announcement: July 31, 2016
- End-of-Sales Date: February 1, 2017

Please note that support is not offered for this class of accessories (OT).

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact eos@arubanetworks.com.